DATE: 5/19/2021

BID NO.: 50-00134539

Page: 6

BID FORM
Non Public Works

#### All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

All prices must be held firm unless an escalation provision is requested in this bid. Jefferson Parish will allow one escalation during the term of the contract, which may not exceed the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure. The most recently published figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested will be used. A request must be made in writing by the vendor, and the escalation will only be applied to purchases made after the request is made.

Are you reques	sting an escalation provision?				
	YES NO X				
	MAXIMUM ESCALATION PERCENTAGE REQ	UESTED	N/A ·	%	
	INITIAL BID PRICES WILL REMAIN FIRM THR				5
will be used to	tes of comparison of bids when an escalation provision is a centage quoted by the bidder to the period to which it is ap calculate the total bid price. It will be assumed, for comparchased each month throughout the entire contract.	equested plied in the ison of p	d, Jefferson he bid. The orices only, t	Parish will apply the maximu initial price and the escalatio hat an equal amount of mate	ım n rial
DELIV	ERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH				
INDICAT	TE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES			14-21 Days A	<u>R</u> O
LOUIS	IANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.: (	if app	licable)	N/A	_
THIS SEC	TION MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDE	R:			
FIRM NAM	ME: North America Fire Equipment Co	., In	c. (NA	FECO)	_
ADDRESS	:1515 West Moulton Street				_
CITY, STA	MTE: <u>Decatur</u> , AL	ZIP:	3560	1	_
TELEPHO	NE: (256) 353-7100	FAX:	(256)	355-0852	_
EMAIL AD	press: ronald.woodall@nafeco.com				
In the even acknowled any addend	It that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST ackr ge receipt of an addendum on the bid form by placing the dum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.	iowledge addendu	all addenda m number a	on the bid form.Bidder must s Indicated. Fallure to ackno	wledge
Acknowled	ge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: N/A		5)		
	NUMBER:		es .		
	NUMBER:		p)		
	NUMBER:		į.	100	NFF
TOTAL PR	RICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: \$ 98,725.00				The Co
AUTHORIZ SIGNATUR			Re	onald Woodall	
	Vice President			Printed Name	
					ALCO THAT

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

NOTE: All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.

DATE: 5/19/2021

BID NO.: 50-00134539

#### INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

SEALED BID

Page

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
	0.1		TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY OF LEATHER STRUCTURAL FIRE FIGHTING BOOTS FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH EAST BANK CONSOLIDATED FIRE DEPARTMENT		
1	270.00	PR	0010 MEN'S LEATHER SUPREME STRUCTURAL 14" PULL-ON FIRE FIGHTING BOOTS	\$359.00 Bidding LIOI	\$96,930.00 V Knockdown
	<u>.</u>		MFR: GLOBE MFR PART NO. 1201400	Elite Leather 804-6389	Boot, Mens,
			TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR LEATHER STRUCTURAL FIRE FIGHTING BOOTS FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH EAST BANK CONSOLIDATED FIRE DEPARTMENT		
2	5.00	PR	0020 WOMEN'S LEATHER SUPREME STRUCTURAL 14" PULL-ON FIRE FIGHTING BOOTS	\$359.00	\$1,795.00
•			MFR: GLOBE MFR PART NO. 120140W	Bidding LION Elite Leather I Womens, 50	Boot,
8 1					
۰					
	*				
	ia				
				1515 West M Decatur, Alal 800-62 Fax (256)	oulton Street bama 35601 8-6233

### **CORPORATE RESOLUTION**

EXCERPT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF North America Fire Equipment Co., Inc.

INCORPORATED.

AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS OF North America Fire EquipmentCo., INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED AND HELD ON Wed., June 2, 2021, A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESENT, ON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED. IT WAS:
RESOLVED THAT <u>Ronald Woodall</u> , <u>Vice President</u> , BE AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED, CONSTITUTED AND DESIGNATED AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-INFACT OF THE CORPORATION WITH FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THIS CORPORATION IN ALL NEGOTIATIONS, BIDDING, CONCERNS AND TRANSACTIONS WITH THE PARISH OF JEFFERSON OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXECUTION OF ALL BIDS, PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, AFFIDAVITS, BONDS, SURETIES, CONTRACTS AND ACTS AND TO RECEIVE ALL PURCHASE ORDERS AND NOTICES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ANY SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS CORPORATION HEREBY RATIFYING, APPROVING, CONFIRMING, AND ACCEPTING EACH AND EVERY SUCH ACT PERFORMED BY SAID AGENT AND ATTORNEY-INFACT.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF THE ABOVE DATED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR RESCINDED.  SECRETARY-TREASURER Brian Oaks 4/3/202/ DATE

#### Non-Public Works Bid

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF Alabama	
PARISH/COUNTY OF	lorgan
BEFORE ME, the und	dersigned authority, personally came and appeared:Ronald
	iant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that North America Fire
he/she is the fully authorized	Vice President of Equipment Co., In(Entity),
the party who submitted a bid	in response to Bid Number 50-00134539 to the Parish of
Jefferson.	
Affiant further said:	
Campaign Contribution Discl	<u>osures</u>
(Choose A or B, if option	n A is indicated please include the required
attachment):	
	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B	there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Updated: 02.27.2014

#### **Debt Disclosures**

## (Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the Parish to the Affiant.
Choice BX	There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

#### Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Page 2 of 3 Updated: 02.27.2014

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Signature of Affiant

Ronald Woodall

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME
ON THE 3rd DAY OF June , 20 21

Notary Public

Angela Diane Henderson

Printed Name of Notary

n/a

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_\_7/5/22



# TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY OF Leather Structural Firefighting 14" Pull-On Boots FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH EAST BANK CONSOLIDATED FIRE DEPARTMENT

<u>Scope</u> – This specification will outline the requirements for leather structural firefighting 14" pull-on bunker boots.

These specifications completed by selecting whether the quoted items comply or provide exception to each of the below sections. Any and all exceptions for each section *must be clearly stated for each heading* and included in the bid submission. *Use additional pages for exceptions, if necessary.* 

#### NFPA 1971 and NFPA 1992 Certified

Boots must meet or exceed the requirements of NFPA 1971, Standard on Protective Ensembles for Structural Firefighting and Proximity Firefighting, Current Edition for Structural Fire Fighting and NFPA 1992, Standard on Liquid Splash-Protective Ensembles and Clothing for Hazardous Materials Emergencies, Current Edition.

materiale Emergeness,			
	X	_Comply	Exception
resistant leather, double- leather-trimmed webbing above vamp and heel, lie thermal protective bootie penetration-resistant inso cup outsole and toe bum	stitched pull stra quid and -shield l le barrie per, 3D	leather joining ps, padded led chemical reiner, composer, molded shasting board	nstruction) boot, black flame-resistant and watering seams, hi-vis yellow and silver reflective trim, eather collar, padded leather flex joints in the shaft esistant breathable bootie liner, cut-resistant and site safety toe cap, composite shank, composite in guard, flame-resistant synthetic rubber molded, molded composite heel counter, internal heel fit well as an additional insert for use in conjunction
	X	Comply	Exception

#### Slip Resistance

Boots must exceed the minimum test values for slip resistance (average of left and right foot) as detailed below to provide superior performance in dry, wet, and frosted ice conditions. Boots that do not exceed these minimums in all conditions shall not be acceptable. Bidders must promptly supply a Technical Services Report from a recognized independent testing laboratory upon request showing the boots bid exceed this requirement.

Test Method: SATRA TM144:2011

Slip Resistance of Footwear and Floorings

Load = 500 N

Dry Clay Quarry Tile: Forepart > 1.00

	Heel	> 1.00		
Wet Clay Quarry Tile: Forepa	art > C	).60		
		> 0.60		
Frosted Ice -7°C Run 1:		part = 0.28 = 0.28		
Frosted Ice -7°C Run 4:		part > 0.12		
7100104 100 7 0 7 4		> 0.12		
For maximum slip resistance				
open up when flexed to provi self-cleaning lugs and an on				
terrains and when working or			attern decigned for eap	shor portormando in air
	<u> </u>	_Comply	Exception	
Elevibility				
Flexibility Boots must reach the Maximi	um F	lex Angle of 48	dearees without exceed	ding the critical bending
moment with a resulting stiff				
flexibility. Boots that do not m	eet th	nis requirement :	shall not be acceptable.	Bidders must promptly
supply a Technical Services				esting laboratory upon
request showing the boots bi	d me	et this requireme	ent.	
Test Method: SATRA TM19	4.200	4		
rest Method. Orthor Imio		ıitudinal stiffnes:	s of footwear	
	· ·			
		_Comply	Exception	
FireStorm Leather Boots shall be made from he	00101	duty flama rasi	stant and water resists	ent full grain cattle hide
leather measuring 2.0 – 2.2 r	eavy-	duty, name-resi f thickness for d	Stant and water-resista Jurable tear and nunctu	re resistance. Tumbled
full-grain cattle hide leather s				
be chrome tanned to withsta	and h	igh temperature	e with minimal shrinkag	ge, re-tanned to impart
water resistance and low water			ished to retain maximun	n breathability. Leather
shall meet or exceed the follo	wing	physical tests:		
Water Penetration ASTN	1 D20	99 15,00	0 flex minimum	
Dynamic Water Absorption		· ·	15% maximum	
Static Water Absorption		ГМ D6015	30% maximum	
Slit Tearing Strength ASTM			und minimum	
Moisture Vapor Transmission				ıum
Flame Resistance NFPA	197	atterflame no	more than 2.0 sec,	p, no burn through
			not meit or an	p, no built unough
	Х	_Comply	Exception	
_		_ ,,	•	
CROSSTECH® Footwear Fa				thata a fatada 000 a fatt
A full-height, full sock, boot insulation, and CROSSTEC				
breathable moisture barrier				
standards.				• p • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Y		<b>_</b>	
	<u> </u>	_Comply	Exception	

#### For optimum flexibility, comfort, and weight reduction, the boot shall include a VIBRAM® Synthetic Rubber Sculpted, Contoured Cup Outsole cemented to the bottom and sides of the upper using a 2-part cross-linking adhesive that forms a bond stronger than the materials it attaches. The outsole must be made from a flame, abrasion, oil, acid, and slip resistant compound engineered for high-traction, cold-weather resistance, and durability. Goodyear welt or direct attach construction methods shall not be acceptable. X Comply Exception **Bootie-Shield Liner** A protective bootie-shield of KEVLAR® fiber blend stitchbonded non-woven batting weighing 4.0 oz/yd² shall be positioned between the leather shell and the CROSSTECH® moisture barrier bootie to provide abrasion and cut resistance and additional thermal protection. Boots that do not have an additional Flame Resistant (FR) protective bootie-shield between the leather shell and the CROSSTECH® moisture barrier bootie shall not be acceptable. X Comply Exception **Composite Safety Toe Cap** The safety toe shall consist of a composite material that is lighter than steel, does not transmit heat or cold, and will spring back to shape after impact. Metal toe caps shall not be acceptable. X Comply Exception **Padded Leather Collar** The padded collar shall have a rolled top edge formed by folding over the leather to help the boots slide against the pants liner and reduce the potential for the pants liner to hang up on the top of the boots as well as to reduce abrasion against the wearer's calf. X Comply Exception **Composite Penetration Resistant Insole Barrier** Penetration resistance shall be provided by a composite insole to maximize flexibility and insulate from heat or cold transmission. Must exceed NFPA standards for safety. Metal plates shall not be acceptable. X Comply Exception

**Athletic Footwear (Cement) Construction Outsole** 

#### **Composite Shank**

acceptable.

3D Composite Lasting Board

The shank shall consist of a composite material that is lighter than steel, does not transmit heat or cold, and springs back to shape better. Metal shank shall not be acceptable.

X Comply

Boot uppers shall be lasted to a molded and contoured dual-density lasting board with a built-in flex zone in the forefoot and a torsionally stable heel. Flat fiber board lasting boards shall note be

Exception

	X_Comply	Exception	
Molded Heel Counter Boots shall have a molded he to fit each size perfectly. Lea	eel counter of water-n ther or fiber board he	resistant composite material individually eel counters shall not be acceptable.	/ molded
	X_Comply	Exception	
Padded Shin Guard Boots shall include a padded a ladder. Moisture absorbing	d composite shin gua natural fiber padding	ard to provide extra protection when wo g shall not be acceptable.	rking on
	X_Comply	Exception	
Synthetic Rubber Toe Burr Boots shall have a molded Fl resistance when crawling. Th	ame Resistant (FR) s	synthetic rubber toe bumper to provide a e cemented and 2-needle stitched to th	abrasion ne vamp.
	X_Comply	Exception	
3M SCOTCHLITE™ Reflect Boots shall have flame-resi material sewn to both sides of	stant fluorescent yel	llow and silver 3M SCOTCHLITE™ r visibility.	eflective
	X_Comply	Exception	
Webbing Pull-Straps Boots shall have NOMEX® was uppers by inserting into to colbe a minimum of 120 lbs who	llar seam to minimize	ith leather trim securely attached to the stitching through the leather. Pull strenge handle.	e leather gth must
	X_Comply	Exception	
		vraps around the top and sides of the hourely while cushioning the ankle.	neel with
	X_Comply	Exception	
cushion the bottom of the for wicking and anti-microbial fal	e urethane foam footl ot and to provide arch bric top layer. A seco	bed. The footbeds are contoured to cra h support. The footbeds shall have a m and pair of 3D molded footbeds that are tom fit. This thicker footbed provides a	noisture- e thicker
	X_Comply	X_Exception	
Sizes			

Boots must be available in Men's full sizes 5-18 and half sizes  $5\frac{1}{2}-15\frac{1}{2}$  in Narrow, Medium, Wide, and X-Wide widths. Boots must also be available in a Wide Calf model in the same size

	ilable in Women's full	sizes 5 – 12 and half sizes 5½ – 11½ in	
Moditin, Trido, dilazi Trid		X_Exception	
Resoling Service The winning vendor shall h	nave resoling services	available at their factory as needed.	
	Comply	X_Exception	
Country of Origin Boots shall be manufacture	ed in the United State	s.	
	Comply	_X _Exception	
independent testing lab wh	ed for compliance to I ich shall certify and lis	NFPA Standard 1971 and 1992 by a rec st compliance to that standard. Such cer bs mark on the certification label affixe	tification
	X_Comply	Exception	
Labels Appropriate warning label(shall include the following includes the		tly affixed to each boot. Additionally, the	label(s)
Compliance to applicable N Independent Testing Lab n Manufacturer's name Manufacturer's address Manufacturer's boot identific Date of manufacture Size	nark	rrent edition(s).	
	XComply	Exception	
ISO Certification/Registra The manufacturer shall be level of quality.		ed to ISO Standard 9001 to assure a sati	sfactory
	_XComply	Exception	
Warranty The manufacturer shall war workmanship for one year		e free from defects in materials and nd cared for.	
	_X_Comply	Exception	
Sizing by Vendor The vendor shall be available	e to perform all sizing	requirements.	

X_Comply	Exception
----------	-----------

#### **PPE Record Keeping**

The manufacturer shall make available at no-charge, a password protected data based backed website that allows all brands of PPE assets are being recorded. The website shall have the functionality to allow the manufacturer to import all of the pertinent data into the department's account so that the initial data entry by fire department personnel is eliminated.

The website shall allow for the department to use a barcode scanner, if desired, to scan the Interleaved 2 of 5 barcode found in the gear by going to the Search the Serial Number page in PPE record keeping program, and scanning the asset's barcoded serial number.

Х	Comply	Exception

#### **Exceptions to Specifications**

Any and all exceptions to the above specifications must be clearly stated for each heading. Use additional pages for exceptions, if necessary.

- 1) 3D MOLDED FOOTBED SYSTEM Insole is provided, however not a 2nd pair.
- 2) <u>SIZES</u> The LION By Thorogood Knockdown Elite is available in Mens sizes 5-16 (half sizes, medium/wide/extra wide widths). The LION By Thorogood Knockdown Elite is available in Womens sizes 5-10 (half sizes, narrow/medium/wide widths).
- 3) RESOLING SERVICE Resoling service is not required or available.
- 4) COUNTRY OF ORIGIN The LION by Thorogood Knockdown Elite boot is not made in the US.

## STRUCTURAL FIRE BC



#### 

## **KnockDown Elite 14" Leather Boot**

No matter how many times the alarm sounds during your shift, these black flame-resisting leather upper KnockDown boots go on with ease. Once your foot slides in, the ankle lock system holds you firmly in place until you use the handy heel kick plate to take them off. Our exclusive Vibram® Fire & Ice All-Terrain Sole provides exceptional traction on any surface; including pitched roofs and steep embankments. It stands up to the heat and will help keep a steady foot when fighting winter fires and the water turns to ice. The PTFE Moisture Barrier also repels dangerous fluids. Take a hit to the heel thanks to the Poron® XRD® padding - the same impact protection used in motocross racing. Composite Safety Toe, Lenzi L-Protection® insole, and steel triple-rib ladder shank protect your foot from impact and the strain of working on ladders. And because you might be on your feet for hours, the dual-density removable insole molds to the shape of your foot to keep you comfortable until you're back at the station.

- Waterproof, flame-resisting leather upper with abrasion-resisting rubber toe and heel protection.
- Removable dual-density polyurethane insole
- Lenzi L-Protection® flexible, non-metallic, puncture-resisting insole
- Steel triple-rib ladder shank
- Exclusive Vibram® ATS sole with Fire & Ice technology
- Cement construction
- Certified to meet NFPA 1971 structural
   & NFPA 1992 liquid splash
- Meets ASTM F2413-11
- CSA Z195-14 Edition-7







STYLE #	SLIP- RESISTING	WATERPROOF	PUNCTURE- RESISTING	BLOOD-BORNE PATHOGENS	EH/SD	TOE PROTECTION	STRUCTURAL & HAZMAT	SIZES:	N	M	W	xw
804-6389	✓	•	✓	•	EH	Comp [75]	✓	MEN'S	711	5-16	5-16	5-16
504-6389	✓	•	✓	•	EH	Comp [75]	✓	WOMEN'S	5-10	5-10	5-10	

### **TECHNICAL FEATURES**

Structural CERTIFIED NFPA 1971 Hazmat CERTIFIED















- A. Air Venting System
- B. Water-Proof, Breathable Membrane
- C. Easy-Doff Heel Kick Plate
- D. Non-Metallic Composite Safety Toe
- E. Ankle Lock System and Ankle Protection
- F. All-Terrain Sole and Side Wall Lugs





#### NFPA FIRE BOOT WARRANTY

#### LEATHER FOOTWEAR

All leather Thorogood NFPA products manufactured by Weinbrenner Shoe Company or its authorized distributors are guaranteed to be free of any manufacturing or material defects for a period of one year from date of purchase with the exception of the sole which shall be warranted for the usable life of the boot. (Normal sole wear is not considered a defect.)

See warranty hang tag attached to boots for complete details. You must activate your warranty. Register your warranty at weinbrennerusa.com/warranty or call 1-800-826-0002.

This is a limited warranty. Thorogood makes no other warranties including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no event will Weinbrenner Shoe Company be liable for incidental or consequential damages even if it has been advised of the possibility of such damages.



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/10/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to	the certi	ficate holder in lieu of such					
PRODUCER	CONTACT Kerrie Scott						
Stovall Marks Insurance	PHONE (256) 355-7951 FAX (A/C, No): (256) 350-2022						
2601 Danville Rd SW		stovallmarks.co	m				
				INSURER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE	NAIC#	
Decatur	INSURER A: Mesa Underwriters Specialty Insurance Company 36838						
INSURED	INSURER B: Employers Mutual Casualty Company 21415			21415			
North America Fire Equipment C	INSURER C: Evanston Insurance Company 35378						
1515 W. Moulton St.	Ale CHA/CE/Midwest Employers Copyelly Co.						
1313 W. Moditori St.	INSURER D.						
AL 25004			INSURER E:				
	Decatur AL 35601			INSURER F:			
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: CL2131006829 REVISION NUMBER:							
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.							
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD WVI	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EF (MM/DD/YYY	F POLICY EXP Y) (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						\$ 3,000,000	
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 100,000	
CEAING-MADE P 4 COCK						s 5,000	
A -	Y	MP0101001000052	12/12/202	0 12/12/2021	man and the persons	s 3,000,000	
acceptation the preference of		Water the Edicate to the State of				s 3,000,000	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					OLIVE VIEW OF THE STATE OF THE	s 3,000,000	
Anna (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1						s	
OTHER:	-	4			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	s 1,000,000	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					(Ea accident)	\$	
ANY AUTO  OWNED SCHEDULED	,	5500700	00/40/0004	02/10/2022			
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS	Y	5E82722	03/10/202	1 03/10/2022	2202227/211102	\$	
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					(Per accident)	S	
						S	
UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	
C X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		XOBW8894321	03/10/202	1 03/10/2022	AGGREGATE	s 1,000,000	
DED RETENTION \$						S	
WORKERS COMPENSATION					PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A	0374500PRAL129001	04/04/0004	1 01/01/2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s 1,000,000	
			01/01/202	01/01/2022		s 1,000,000	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						s 1,000,000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.E. DIOLAGE - I GEIGT EIWIT	• Indicate and product	
*							
PERSONAL OF ORESTATIONS (A CONTIONS (A FUICE	C (ACORD	101 Additional Remarks Schodule	may be attached if mor	n space is required)			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)							
						8 6	
9						))	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION						
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
	111 771-						
	Stephen & Sto Care						